

**FIR No.482/16**  
**PS: Mh. Nagar**  
**State Vs. Maninder Sindhu**

25.09.2017

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Accused in produced from JC with Sh. Sachin Aggarwal.

Pws SI Naresh Pal and Satnam are present but discharged  
unexamined.

Pws be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on 26.09.2017, the date already fixed.

**(RAMESH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ:05 (North)**  
**Rohini Courts: Delhi**  
**25.09.2017**