

SC 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR NO. 482 /2014
PS Mukherji Nagar

25.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Pradeep Rana, ld. Counsel for accused.

Request has been sent by IO that is busy in security arrangements owing to G-20 Summit.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned remaining witnesses IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for conclusion PE on **11.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.08.2023