

SC 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No. 482 /2014
P.S. Mukherji Nagar

16.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. A. Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused.

A request has been sent by PW27 Inspector R.S. Meena as he is stated to be on official leave till 21.01.2024.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW27 Inspector R.S. Meena and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.02.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/16.01.2024