

IA/3/2024
SC No. 58094/2016
State VS. Maninder Sidhu
FIR No. 482/2014
PS Mukherjee Nagar
u/s 302/392 IPC

14.08.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Abhishek Rana, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

This is an interim bail application moved on behalf of the accused Maninder Sidhu for a period of 45 days as accused seeks time to re-settle his mother from Ludhiana to Delhi. Copy of aadhar card of mother of the applicant is also filed.

Let verification report regarding Aadhar card as well as family structure of the accused specifying who are other male members in the family be filed by the IO on the NDOH.

Put up on **21.08.2024** for reply and arguments on the bail application.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/14.08.2024