

17 SC 23/2015 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No. 482/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar

11.09.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Mr. Abhishek Rana, Ld. counsel for accused.

At request, put up for recording statement of accused
u/s 313 CrPC on **17.09.2024 at 2 pm.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/11.09.2024