

SC 58094/2016
STATE Vs. Maninder Sidhu
FIR NO. 482/2014
P.S. Mukherjee Nagar

17.09.2024

Present : Mr. Ashish Kajal, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Ld. counsel for the accused.

Statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC is recorded.

Accused wants to lead defence evidence.

Put up for DE on **07.10.2024.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/17.09.2024