

SC 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR NO. 482 /2014
PS Mukherji Nagar

11.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Abhishek Rana, ld. counsel for accused.

DW1 Ms. Satvinder Kaur @ Amanpreet examined in chief. Her cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State as she seeks sometime to go through the file.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for accused that no other defence witness is to be produced.

Put up for conclusion of DE on **05.12.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.11.2024