

SC No. 23/2015, 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No. 482/2014
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

07.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on interim bail, in person through VC.

Sh. U.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Summons were not issued to the PW as the cost not deposited.

At this stage, a receipt qua deposition of cost of Rs. 10,000/- furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant. Let summons be issued to Ms. Poonam Sharma, Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology), FSL Rohini for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.02.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.02.2026