

SC no. 23/2015, 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No. 482/2014
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

28.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on interim bail in person with Ld. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Prabhanshu.

Summons issued to PW Poonam Sharma, Sr.
Scientific Officer (Biology) on an application under section 311
Cr.P.C received back with report that it was received on
27.02.2026, hence, the same could not be served upon the above
said PW. Let fresh summons be issued to PW Poonam Sharma,
Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 27.03.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.02.2026