

SC No. 58094/2016
Maninder Sidhu Vs. State
FIR No. 482/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s. 302 IPC

28.02.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Maninder Sidhu.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. U.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant that he seeks to withdraw the present application for extension of interim bail. Hence, it is prayed that he be allowed to withdraw the same. He also made his submission qua withdrawal of the same on his application.

Heard.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant, the present application is hereby stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.02.2026