

SC No. 23/2015, 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No. 482/2014
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

27.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on interim bail in person through VC.

Sh. Prabhanshu, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.

Retired IO Inspector R.S. Meena is present.

PW-28 Ms. Poonam Sharma, Assistant Director
Biology, FSL, Rohini Delhi is present.

Summons have been wrongly issued to Retired IO
Inspector R.S. Meena.

PW-28 Ms. Poonam Sharma, Assistant Director
Biology, FSL, Rohini recalled on the application under section
311 Cr.P.C. which was allowed vide order dated 31.01.2026. She
is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for recording of statement of accused under
section 313 Cr.P.C on 06.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2026