

SC No. 23/2015, 58094/2016
STATE Vs. MANINDER SIDHU
FIR No.482/2014
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

18.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on interim bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. U.S.
Gautam.

Put up for recording of statement of the accused under
section 313 Cr.P.C. on 04.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.04.2026